IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that plaintiff have judgment, both

jointly and severally, against all defendants except My Icis, Inc.,

for damages in the amount of $607,662.39, plus interest in the

amount of $79,612.13, plus costs of $850.00, for a total of Six

Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Four and 52/100

Dollars ($688,124.52), same to bear interest from the date of

judgment until the date of satisfaction of judgment at the rate of

1.59% per annum.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that plaintiff's claims against separate

defendant My Icis, Inc., are hereby dismissed without prejudice.